
FINE JEWELRY

DOYLE.COMWednesday, June 23, 2021



FINE JEWELRY

AUCTION
Wednesday, June 23, 2021 

at 12pm Eastern

EXHIBITION
Saturday, June 12, Noon – 5pm
Sunday, June 13, Noon – 5pm
Monday, June 14, Noon – 5pm 

And by Appointment at other times

Please contact Laura Chambers to schedule
your appointment: Laura.Chambers@Doyle.com

Safety protocols will be in place with limited capacity. 
Please maintain social distance during your visit. 

This Gallery Guide was created on 6-10-21

Please check DOYLE.com for our  
Terms of Guarantee and Conditions of Sale.

LOCATION
Doyle Auctioneers & Appraisers

175 East 87th Street
New York, NY 10128

212-427-2730

DOYLE.COM

Sale Info View Lots and Place Bids



Doyle New York 

Sale Date - 06/23/2021 
Page 1 

 

1001 
Cartier Gold 'Love' Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the polished bangle with sylized screw 
pattern, signed Cartier, no. VE2471, ap. 24 dwts. 
Inner cir. 7 inches, size 19. With screwdriver, 
original box, packet, certificate and receipt. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1002 
Seaman Schepps Pair of Gold, Shell and 
Turquoise 'Turbo Shell' Earclips 
18 kt., the white shells wrapped in polished gold 
wire, tipped by 4 oval cabochon turquoise, 
signed Seaman Schepps, with maker's mark. 
C  
$1,500-2,000 

 

1003 
Cartier Gold 'Love' Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the polished bangle with stylized screw 
pattern, signed Cartier, no. TW6194, ap. 24 
dwts. Inner cir. 7 inches, size 19. With original 
box, key, certificate and receipt. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1004 
Elizabeth Gage Gold, Pink Tourmaline and 
Diamond Ring 
18 kt., the raised wave mount centering one 
collet-set oval pink tourmaline ap. 2.65 cts., 
flanked by 8 round diamonds ap. .20 ct., signed 
Gage, with hallmarks, ap. 10.4 dwts. Size 5. 
C  
$1,500-2,000  

1005 
Rose Gold-Plated Sterling Silver, White Gold, 
Pink and White Enamel and Diamond Snake 
Bracelet 
18 kt., the coiled snake applied with pink and 
white enamel scales, its head and tail set in 
white gold with 53 round diamonds ap. .95 ct., 
accented by marquise-shaped ruby eyes, the 
interior of rose gold-plated silver, ap. 82.3 dwts. 
Inner cir. 6 inches, adjustable. 
C  
$3,000-5,000 

 

1006 
South Sea Cultured Pearl Necklace with Gold 
Clasps 
14 kt., composed of 33 pearls ap. 14.8 to 11.8 
mm., completed by two spherical clasps of 
melon motif, one section detachable to shorten. 
Lengths 20 and 16 1/4 inches. 
C  
$1,500-2,000  

1007 
Pair of Gold, Cabochon Sapphire, Pink 
Sapphire and Diamond Pendant-Earrings 
Topped by and suspending pear-shaped panels 
centering 4 oval cabochon sapphires, joined by 
tapered columnar links tipped by bands of 6 
rectangular step-cut pink sapphires ap. .85 ct., 
set with 20 round diamonds ap. 1.85 cts., ap. 
13.4 dwts. 
C Estate of Pandora Duke Biddle 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1008 
Bulgari Gold, Cabochon Iolite and Pink 
Tourmaline Bracelet 
18 kt., alternately set with 6 oval cabochon iolites 
and pink tourmalines, joined by pairs of stepped 
oval links centering bar links, signed Bvlgari, ap. 
24 dwts. Length 7 1/4 inches. 
C Property of a Massachusetts Collector 
$3,000-4,000  

1009 
Pair of Gold, Cabochon Ruby, Emerald, 
Sapphire and Diamond Pendant-Earrings 
18 kt., the oval tops centering 2 oval cabochon 
rubies flanked by 4 square-cut sapphires, 
suspending 2 collet-set round cabochon 
emeralds and six oval panels, set with 56 round 
diamonds ap. 2.35 cts., ap. 10.6 dwts. 
C Property of a Massachusetts Collector 
$2,500-3,500 

 

1010 
Gold and Diamond Buckle Bangle Bracelet 
The stylized buckle of 28 baguette and 22 round 
diamonds ap. 2.70 cts., ap. 11 dwts. Inner cir. 5 
1/2 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1011 
Gold, Laser-Drilled Diamond and Diamond 
Curb Link Necklace 
14 kt., the oval curb links centering one trillion-
cut laser-drilled diamond ap. 2.54 cts., flanked by 
12 round diamonds ap. .35 ct., ap. 33.4 dwts. 
Length 16 3/4 inches. 
The center diamond has been weighed. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1012 
Chopard Gold and Diamond 'Happy 
Diamonds' Pendant 
18 kt., the polished square frame inset with 9 
round diamonds, centering 5 collet-set 'floating' 
round diamonds within double-sided sapphire 
crystals, totaling ap. .65 ct., crystal signed 
Chopard, nos. 9208915, 79/2348-20, ap. 15.5 
dwts. 
C Estate of a Sarasota Lady 
$1,000-1,500 
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1013 
Pablo Picasso Madoura Gold Pendant 
The embossed face with raised abstract border, 
reverse stamped Madoura Empreinte Originale 
de Picasso, ap. 10 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000 

 

1014 
Gold, Enamel and Diamond Chimera 
Crossover Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the stylized roaring chimeras applied all 
around with stripes of ombré blue and green 
enamel, their heads accented by 20 small single-
cut diamonds, with round ruby eyes, signed Italy, 
minor enamel loss, ap. 40.6 dwts. Inner cir. 6 1/2 
inches. 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1015 
Pair of Gold, Cabochon Tourmaline and 
Diamond Earrings 
18 kt., topped by 2 collet-set oval cabochon 
green tourmalines ap. 4.50 cts., atop textured 
hearts centering and tipped by 4 round diamonds 
ap. .15 ct., ap. 10.6 dwts. 
C  
$600-800  

1016 
Gold, Emerald and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one emerald-cut emerald ap. 
1.50 cts., flanked by 2 trillion-cut diamonds ap. 
.45 ct. Size 6. 
C  
$4,000-6,000 

 

1017 
Pair of Gold, Emerald and Diamond Earrings 
18 kt., the oval frames centering 2 oval emeralds 
ap. 2.50 cts., in a surround of 56 round, 4 
princess-cut and 12 tapered baguette diamonds 
ap. 4.50 cts., ap. 10.8 dwts. 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1018 
Gold, Diamond and Emerald Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., centering 6 round diamonds ap. .80 ct., 
within cushion-shaped bezels, flanked by16 
square-cut emeralds ap. 1.70 cts., with personal 
engraving, ap. 15 dwts. Inner cir. 6 1/2 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,200-1,800 

 

1019 
Hermès Rose Gold 'Saddle' Ring, France 
18 kt., of curved double bands joined by a center 
bar, signed Hermès, no. 55, with French assay 
mark, ap. 8.2 dwts. Size 8, open back. With 
signed pouch. 
 
 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$400-600 

 

1020 
Gold and Diamond Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the raised chevron triplets centering 
chevrons of 36 round diamonds ap. .70 ct., 
spaced by ridged bar links, with inner steel lining, 
ap. 46 dwts. gross. Inner cir. 6 inches, slightly 
adjustable. 
C  
$2,000-3,000  

1021 
Pair of Gold Ball Pendant-Earclips and Pair of 
Gold Hoop Earclips 
18 kt., the pendant-earclips composed of three 
balls of rooster cut-outs joined by circle links, the 
oversized oval hoops fashioned in front with 
tapered diagonally ribbing, polished on reverse, 
ap. 37.8 dwts. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,200-1,800 

 

1022 
Pair of Gold, Turquoise and Diamond 
Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 round cabochon turquoise ap. 
14.0 mm., flanked by 12 round and single-cut 
diamonds ap. .20 ct., within five row overlapping 
rope-twist wire ribbons, signed Italy, ap. 17.5 
dwts. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1023 
Four Gold and Glass Bead Bracelets 
14 kt., the four bracelets of pink, green, orange 
and blue 'Evil Eye' glass double-sided cabochon 
links, joined by circle links, three signed Lea 
Seren, ap. 71 dwts. gross. Lengths 7 7/8 to 7 1/2 
inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$1,500-2,000  

1024 
Sabbadini Two Pairs of White Gold, 
Aluminum, Lacquer, Cabochon Sapphire and 
Tanzanite Flower Earclips 
18 kt., including one pair of patterned red 
lacquer, centering 2 pear-shaped tanzanites, and 
one pair of turquoise lacquer centering 2 oval 
cabochon sapphires, signed Sabbadini. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$800-1,200 

 

1025 
Hermès Five Band Gold Ball Charm Ring, 
France 
18 kt., the slender bands topped by five vari-
sized balls dia. ap. 14.0 to 4.0 mm., joined at the 
base by an oval link, signed Hermès, no. 54 
87493, with maker's marks and French assay 
marks, ap. 11.7 dwts. Size 6 1/2. With signed 
box. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$800-1,200 
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1026 
Wide Gold Cuff Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., with wavy ridged pattern, ap. 52.7 dwts. 
Inner cir. ap. 7 1/4 inches, with open back. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1027 
Solange Azagury-Partridge Gold 'El Dorado 
Gypsy' Pendant-Necklace 
18 kt., the gold disc of concentric ripple pattern, 
overlaid by articulated disc panels, flanked by 
curved bar links, completed by an oval link chain, 
signed SAP, no. 0195, with hallmarks, ap. 39.5 
dwts. Length 18 inches. 
 
 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1028 
Two-Color Gold, Angel Skin Coral and 
Diamond Crossover Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the 2 angel skin coral of elongated drop-
shape centering two white gold panels of 
conforming shape pavé-set and capped by 78 
round diamonds ap. 1.80 cts., ap. 20.8 dwts. 
gross. Inner cir. 6 1/2 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1029 
Concord Gold and Diamond Wristwatch 
18 kt., quartz, centering a rectangular mother-of-
pearl dial with applied gold-tone Roman 
numerals at the half hour and diamond markers, 
flanked by slender bands of small round 
diamonds, round cabochon sapphire crown, dia. 
ap. 25.5 x 17 mm., completed by a five row bar 
link bracelet with deployant clasp, signed 
Concord, case nos. 54-25-880, 1002202, ap. 32 
dwts. gross. Length 5 3/4 inches. 
 
 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1030 
Pair of Gold, Angel Skin Coral and Green 
Garnet Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by and suspending 4 oval 
cabochon angel skin coral ap. 21.0 x 15.7 x 7.4 
mm. and 26.5 x 18.6 x 10.6 mm., joined by 2 
round diamonds, surrounded by round green 
garnets ap. 5.45 cts. 
C  
$3,000-4,000 

 

1031 
Gold Nautical Link Bracelet with Gold, 
Cabochon Emerald and Diamond Toggle 
Clasp 
The oval nautical links completed by a cylinder 
and circle link toggle clasp tipped by 2 round 
cabochon emeralds, lined by round diamonds 
ap. .60 ct., ap. 54.5 dwts. Length 8 5/8 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1032 
Bulgari Pair of Gold, Peridot and Diamond 
Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 collet-set oval buff-topped 
cabochon modified brilliant peridots ap. 9.3 x 7.0 
x 4.4 mm., within stepped bezels, supported by 
two bands of 12 round diamonds ap. .35 ct., 
signed Bulgari, with maker's marks, ap. 9 dwts. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$800-1,200 

 

1033 
Temple St. Clair Two Gold, Rock Crystal and 
Diamond 'Amulet' Pendants on Chain 
18 kt., the circular link chain suspending two 
pendants of round and oval rock crystals, dia. 
ap. 22.0 mm. and 12.6 x 9.0 mm., within double 
band gold cages, the smaller accented by 4 
round diamonds, with maker's marks, ap. 32.7 
dwts. gross. Length 23 1/4 inches. 
C  
$1,200-1,800 

 

1034 
Gold, Amethyst, Peridot, Aquamarine and 
Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one cushion-shaped amethyst 
ap. 46.10 cts., tipped by 12 small round 
diamonds, surrounded by 8 oval peridots and 4 
rectangular cushion-shaped aquamarines ap. 
19.95 cts., flanked by a split shank of 16 small 
round diamonds, ap. 15.7 dwts. gross. Size 6 
3/4. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1035 
Pair of Gold and Gem-Set Flower Earclips 
and Bouquet Brooch 
The earclips centering 2 round blue zircons, 
encircled by 12 oval amethysts, tipped by 4 oval 
citrines and 8 pear-shaped tourmalines, the 
bouquet designed as four flowers centering one 
round citrine, blue zircon, amethyst and pink 
tourmaline, encircled by 7 pear-shaped 
tourmalines, 7 pear-shaped amethysts, 7 round 
peridots and 7 round pink tourmalines, one 
flower centering 2 half-moon and diamond-
shaped peridots, accented by 16 pear and 
marquise-shaped topaz, citrines, green and pink 
tourmalines and amethysts, ap. 25.7 dwts. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1036 
Pair of Gold, Cabochon Amethyst, Peridot, 
Aquamarine and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 cushion-shaped sugar loaf 
cabochon amethysts ap. 23.85 cts., tipped by 16 
round diamonds ap. .55 ct., encircled by 16 oval 
peridots and aquamarines ap. 42.65 cts. 
C  
$2,500-3,500  
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1037 
Cartier Gold and Aquamarine Clip 
14 kt., the shield-shaped scroll embellished by 
11 cut-cornered rectangular French-cut 
aquamarines ap. 13.20 cts., signed Cartier, c. 
1940, ap. 9.3 dwts. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1038 
Two-Color Gold Link Bracelet 
Centering a continuous line of circular domed 
gold links flanked by alternating white and gold 
domed bar links, c. 1940, ap. 40.3 dwts. Length 
7 1/4 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$800-1,200 

 

1039 
Gold, Platinum, Blue Topaz and Diamond 
Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the polished flares centering a cluster of 3 
trillion-cut blue topaz ap. 24.30 cts., accented by 
18 round diamonds ap. 2.00 cts., signed 
Handmade, ap. 22 dwts. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection. 
$1,800-2,200  

1040 
Verdura Gold Compact 
14 kt., the square compact engraved in a stylized 
shell motif, with interior mirror, signed Verdura, 
ap. 93 dwts. gross. 3 1/16 x 2 1/16 x 1/2 inches. 
C Estate of Pandora Duke Biddle 
$2,500-3,500 

 

1041 
Van Cleef & Arpels Styptor, Rose Gold, 
Platinum and Diamond Minaudière 
The rectangular case of waffle-textured pattern, 
centering a wide ribbed panel, 
surmounted by a pair of rectangular pyramid 
rose gold panels topped by a bombé platinum 
band of 27 single-cut diamonds ap. .95 ct., the 
hinged rectangular rose gold thumbpiece 
opening to reveal a mirror, covered powder 
compartment with powder puff, two make-up 
compartments, a lipstick case and comb 
compartment with comb and a narrow 
compartment, possibly for matches, signed La 
Minaudière de Van Cleef & Arpels, nos. 44331 & 
1825, circa 1940. 6 x 4 3/4 x 13/16 inches. With 
fitted black suede case signed Van Cleef & 
Arpels, Paris, London, New York, Palm Beach, 
Dallas. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1042 
Verdura Gold Case 
14 kt., the square case of engraved shell motif, 
interior with personal engraving, signed Verdura, 
ap. 90.6 dwts. 3 1/2 x 3 x 11/16 inches. 
C Estate of Pandora Duke Biddle 
$3,000-4,000 

 

1043 
Patek Philippe Gentleman's Gold Wristwatch, 
Ref. 3543 
 
18 kt., mechanical, centering a circular brushed 
gold-tone dial, black Roman numerals, within a 
cushion-shaped brushed case, dia. ap. 31 x 31 
mm., with aftermarket black leather strap and 
gold buckle, signed Patek Philippe, movement 
no. 1155249, case no. 2690733, buckle with 
maker's mark for Patek Philippe, c. 1960. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1044 
Cartier Gold, Platinum, Enamel and Diamond 
Compact 
14 kt., the rectangular finely ribbed compact 
outlined in black and white enamel, with cover 
centering a square plaque of multicolored 
enamel of white love doves and floral motif, 
outlined in platinum-set rose-cut diamonds, with 
rectangular sugarloaf cabochon black onyx 
thumbpiece flanked by 2 old-mine cut diamonds, 
reverse with personal monogram, the sides 
applied with a black enamel leaf and scrolled 
ribbon decoration, opening to reveal a mirror, 
covered compartment, lipstick holder and open 
compartment with top of lipstick holder, signed 
Cartier, no. 1315, c. 1920, enamel loss, lipstick 
holder missing, ap. 80 dwts. gross. 2 7/8 x 1 3/4 
x 7/16 inches. With fitted case. 
C Estate of Pandora Duke Biddle 
$4,000-6,000 

 

1045 
Cartier Gold and Black Onyx Dress Set 
18 kt., the pair of cufflinks and three studs 
composed of elongated hexagonal black onyx 
cylinders wrapped with slender bands of gold, 
signed Cartier. 
C Property of a Massachusetts Collector 
$1,800-2,200 

 

1046 
George L'Enfant, Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of 
Two-Color Gold Cufflinks, France 
18 kt. yellow and white gold, designed as 
flattened curb link knots, signed V.C.A., no. 
9048R40, with maker's marks and French assay 
marks, ap. 16.2 dwts. 
C  
$1,200-1,800  

1047 
Patek Philippe Gentleman's Gold 'Golden 
Ellipse' Wristwatch, Ref. 3585 
18 kt., mechanical, backwind crown, centering a 
cushion-shaped blue dial with applied gold 
markers and hands and black sweep seconds, 
within a brushed gold case and tapered lugs, dia. 
ap. 35 x 36 mm., completed by a brown 
crocodile strap with gold tone buckle, signed 
Patek Philippe, case no. 270098, strap signed, 
Tourneau, c. 1970. 
C  
$4,000-6,000 
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1048 
Hermès Paris Pair of Gold Cufflinks 
18 kt., the cylinders of twisted rope-twist gold, 
signed Hermès, Paris, with maker's marks and 
French assay marks, ap. 16.3 dwts. 
C  
$600-800 

 

1049 
Cartier Lady's Stainless Steel and Gold 
'Santos' Wristwatch 
18 kt., automatic, centering a square white dial 
with black Roman numerals, blued steel hands, 
sweep seconds, within a screwed-down cushion-
shaped gold bezel, dia. ap. 23 x 23 mm., with 
round synthetic blue spinel crown, completed by 
a tapered bar link steel bracelet accented by 
pairs of gold screws, with deployant clasp, 
signed Cartier, case no. 090209431, c. 1980. 
Length 5 1/2 inches. With Cartier plastic 
guarantee card. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$800-1,200 

 

1050 
David Webb Pair of Gold and Enamel 
Cufflinks 
18 kt., the cushion-shaped panels of pinwheel 
motif applied with radiating tapered blue and red 
enamel, signed Webb, minor enamel loss, ap. 
14.8 dwts. 
C  
$1,000-1,500  

1051 
Rolex Gentleman's Stainless Steel and Gold 
'Oyster Perpetual Date-Just' Wristwatch, Ref. 
16013 
18 kt., automatic, centering a round ombré-
vignette blue dial with diamond markers, sweep 
seconds and cyclops date aperture, acrylic 
crystal, fluted gold bezel and crown, dia. ap. 36 
mm., completed by a steel and gold 'Jubilee' 
bracelet with deployant clasp, all signed Rolex, 
ser. no. R205706, c. 1988, reverse of case 
personally engraved. Length 7 1/4 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1052 
Rolex Lady's Stainless Steel and Diamond 
'Oyster Perpetual' Wristwatch, Ref. 176234 
Automatic, centering a circular white dial with 
round diamond-set markers atop black Roman 
numerals, sweep seconds hand, within an 
aftermarket round diamond-set white gold bezel 
ap. .60 ct., sapphire crystal, dia. ap. 26 mm., 
completed by an Oyster buckle link bracelet with 
deployant clasp and flip-lock, all signed Rolex, 
case no. M24664, c. 2007/2008. Length 6 1/8 
inches. With two original hang tags. 
C Estate of Thomas Liu 
$3,000-4,000 

 

1053 
Gentleman's White Gold and Diamond Ring 
14 kt., the beveled mount centering one round 
diamond ap. 1.57 cts, within an octagonal bezel, 
ap. 4.4 dwts. Size 9. 
The diamond has been weighed. 
C Estate of Thomas Liu 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1054 
Chopard Gentleman's Stainless Steel 'Mille 
Miglia' Chronometer Wristwatch, Ref. 8932 
Automatic, centering a circular silver-tone dial 
with three subsidiary dials, date aperture, 
luminous number 12, hands and markers, stop 
seconds, outer tachymeter, crown and two push 
buttons, dia. ap. 40 mm., completed by a black 
rally-style leather strap with buckle, signed 
Chopard, Limited Edition 0388/2003, case no. 
971845, buckle signed Chopard. 
C Estate of Thomas Liu 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1055 
White Gold, Sapphire and Diamond Ring 
14 kt., centering one oval sapphire ap. 4.40 cts., 
surrounded and flanked by 42 round diamonds 
ap. .60 ct., ap. 4 dwts. Size 7. 
With GRA report no. GRA2021-030739 stating 
Sri Lanka origin, cornflower blue color, enhanced 
by heat. 
C The Collection of Eve Li 
$1,800-2,500 

 

1056 
Chopard White Gold and Opal Wristwatch 
18 kt., mechanical, centering a round 
numberless black opal dial, topped and encircled 
by collet-set oval and round opals, dia. ap. 34 
mm., completed by a fluted fancy-link mesh 
bracelet with fold-over clasp, dial and movement 
signed Chopard, clasp and crown signed Luc, 
case no. 80334, ap. 31.5 dwts. gross. Length 5 
3/4 and 6 inches. With signed box. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$3,000-4,000 

 

1057 
Pair of White Gold, Invisibly-Set Sapphire and 
Diamond Flower Earrings 
18 kt., centering 22 round diamonds ap. .65 ct., 
encircled by ten petals of invisiby-set square and 
fancy-shaped sapphires ap. 48.35 cts., with 
concealed pendant hooks, ap. 11.4 dwts. 
C A Beverly Hills Socialite 
$6,000-8,000  

1058 
Platinum and Aquamarine Ring and Pair of 
White Gold, Aquamarine and Diamond 
Earclips 
The ring centering one emerald-cut aquamarine 
ap. 37.75 cts., the earclips centering 2 emerald-
cut aquamarines ap. 9.00 cts., atop scalloped 
wires centering 4 small collet-set single-cut 
diamonds. Size 3. 
C From the Collection of Loretta Yung Chu 
$2,000-3,000 
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1059 
White Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., the polished bracelet centering four 
zigzag panels pavé set with round diamonds, 
flanked by diamond-set bands, totaling ap. 2.35 
cts., signed Vakian, with inner steel lining, one 
diamond missing, ap. 50.5 dwts. gross. Inner cir. 
6 1/4 inches, slightly adjustable. 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1060 
Pair of Platinum, Kunzite and Diamond 
Cluster Earclips 
The 6 oval kunzites ap. 56.30 cts., accented by 
14 round diamonds ap. 2.50 cts. 
C Estate of Pandora Duke Biddle 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1061 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one rectangular modified brilliant 
diamond ap. 1.61 cts., flanked by 2 tapered 
baguette diamonds. Size 4 3/4, with bumpers. 
With GIA report no. 11804260 stating I color, 
VS1 clarity, dated January 8, 2002. 
C Property of a New Jersey Lady 
$4,000-6,000  

1062 
Triple Strand Cultured Pearl, White Gold and 
Diamond Necklace and Four Strand Bracelet 
Including the necklace of three strands of pearls 
ap. 8.7 to 7.0 mm., and the bracelet of four 
strand of pearls ap. 7.5 to 6.4 mm., clasps and 
bracelet stations set with 6 round and 17 single-
cut diamonds ap. .60 ct. Lengths 15 and 6 3/4 
inches. 
C From the Collection of Loretta Yung Chu 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1063 
Platinum and Diamond Flower Brooch 
Centering four clusters of 24 round diamonds, 
within scalloped petals and flared ribbons of 56 
round diamonds, the stem and ribbon set with 12 
baguette diamonds, totaling ap. 4.00 cts., ap. 
12.4 dwts. 
C  
$1,800-2,200  

1064 
Pair of Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond 
Earrings 
The stylized stars centering 2 round diamonds, 
quartered by 8 marquise-shaped diamonds, 
altogether ap. 2.90 cts., alternating with 8 
marquise-shaped sapphires ap. 1.70 cts., ap. 4 
dwts. 
C  
$1,800-2,200 

 

1065 
Platinum and Sapphire Bracelet 
Continuously set with 35 round sapphires ap. 
18.00 cts., ap. 17 dwts. Length 7 inches. 
C  
$3,000-5,000 

 

1066 
Pair of Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond 
Earrings 
Centering 2 oval sapphires ap. 5.00 cts., 
surrounded by 20 round diamonds ap. 4.00 cts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000 

 

1067 
Hamilton Platinum and Diamond Bracelet-
Watch 
Mechanical, centering one collet-set round 
diamond ap. .35 ct., flanked by 6 marquise-
shaped and 6 baguette and tapered baguette 
diamonds, encircled by 18 round diamonds, 
flanked by articulated flared links and double 
strand link bracelet of baguette and round 
diamonds, totaling ap. 5.75 cts., opening to 
reveal a circular yellowish green dial with baton 
and dot markers, signed Hamilton, ap. 20.3 dwts. 
gross. Length 6 1/4 inches. 
C  
$1,800-2,200 

 

1068 
Platinum and Diamond Necklace 
The garland centering one round diamond ap. 
.50 ct., suspending one flexibly-set marquise-
shaped diamond ap. .45 ct., flanked by 2 flexibly-
set marquise-shaped diamonds and continuing 
to bows and articulated slender links of 210 
round and single-cut, 4 baguette and 3 tapered 
baguette diamonds altogether ap. 4.50 cts., ap. 
17.2 dwts. Length 14 inches. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1069 
Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond Double-Clip 
Brooch with White Gold Snake Chain 
Necklace 
14 kt., the tapering vines of flowers with 
marquise-shaped sapphire petals, centering 2 
old European-cut and 4 round diamonds ap. .70 
ct., set throughout with 70 round and 6 baguette 
diamonds ap. 2.10 cts., clip-brooch ap. 16.2 
dwts., chain ap. 5.8 dwts. Length 15 inches. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1070 
Platinum, Cabochon Emerald and Diamond 
Ring 
Centering one round cabochon emerald ap. 9.75 
cts., within curved ribbons of 72 baguette 
diamonds ap. 1.25 cts., ap. 9.7 dwts. Size 5 1/2. 
•  
$1,500-2,000 
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1071 
White Gold, Cabochon Ruby, Emerald, 
Sapphire and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., the rectangular links centering 36 oval 
cabochon emeralds, rubies and sapphires, 
spaced by 60 collet-set round diamonds, joined 
by stylized buckle links of round diamonds, 
totaling ap. 5.25 cts., ap. 32.5 dwts. Length 6 7/8 
inches. 
C  
$3,500-5,500 

 

1072 
Pair of White Gold, South Sea Cultured Pearl, 
Sapphire and Diamond Pendant-Earrings 
18 kt., topped by florets centering 2 round 
diamonds ap. .25 ct., encircled by 10 round 
sapphires ap. 1.70 cts., edged by polished balls, 
suspending 2 detachable pearls ap. 13.0 mm. 
C  
$1,200-1,800  

1073 
Pair of Platinum and Diamond Flower 
Earclips and 'En Tremblant' Clip 
The earclips centering 6 round diamonds, the 
clip centering an 'en tremblant' cluster of 7 round 
diamonds, the flared petals set with 66 single-cut 
diamonds, totaling ap. 2.45 cts., ap. 11.2 dwts. 
C From the Collection of Loretta Yung Chu 
$1,000-1,500  

1074 
Two Row White Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
14 kt., the curved lines of 154 round diamonds 
ap. 9.25 cts., signed Italy, ap. 15.8 dwts. Length 
7 1/4 inches. 
C  
$1,500-2,000 

 

1075 
White Gold, Ruby and Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one cushion-shaped ruby ap. 
1.10 cts., edged by 14 round diamonds, flanked 
by 2 trillion-cut diamonds, framed by 26 round 
diamonds, altogether ap. .80 ct., ap. 2.8 dwts. 
Size 6 3/4.  
With GIA report no. 2358071803 stating Burma 
(Myanmar) origin, no indications of heating. 
C The Collection of Eve Li 
$1,800-2,500 

 

1076 
Platinum and Diamond Band Ring 
Continuously set with 19 marquise-shaped 
diamonds ap. 4.25 cts., ap. 5 dwts. Size 5 3/4. 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1077 
Platinum and Diamond Bow Fringe Pendant-
Brooch 
The scrolled ribbons centering one round 
diamond ap. .40 ct., within a floret of pear-
shaped diamonds, set with round and single-cut 
diamonds, suspending a triple strand fringe of 
baguette diamonds, tipped by 3 round and 3 
marquise-shaped diamonds, totaling ap. 6.75 
cts., ap. 16.2 dwts. 
C  
$3,000-4,000 

 

1078 
Long Double Strand Cultured Pearl Necklace 
with White Gold Clasp 
Composed of pearls ap. 8.8 to 7.8 mm., 
completed by a rectangular white gold clasp. 
Length 30 inches. 
C From the Collection of Loretta Yung Chu 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1079 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one round diamond ap. 3.34 cts., 
flanked by 2 baguette diamonds. Size 5 3/4. 
The diamond has been weighed. 
C  
$10,000-15,000 

 

1080 
Hamilton Platinum, Diamond and Emerald 
Wristwatch 
Mechanical, centering a square off-white dial 
with black Arabic numerals, within a cut-cornered 
rectangular case joined by buckle and pierced 
shell motif links, set with 20 round diamonds ap. 
2.20 cts., set throughout with round and single-
cut diamonds ap. 1.50 cts., accented by fancy-
shaped emeralds, completed by a double strand 
black cord strap with gold-filled clasp, movement 
signed Hamilton, c. 1920, ap. 20 dwts. gross. 
Length 5 7/8 inches. 
C Estate of Pandora Duke Biddle 
$3,000-4,000 

 

1081 
Platinum and Diamond Brooch 
The openwork plaque of scrolled pierced ribbons 
centering one old European-cut diamond ap. .85 
ct., flanked by 6 baguette diamonds and clusters 
of 18 collet-set old-mine and single-cut 
diamonds, set throughout with 134 single-cut 
diamonds, totaling ap. 5.15 cts., c. 1940, ap. 
17.7 dwts. 
C From the Collection of Loretta Yung Chu 
$4,000-6,000 
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1082 
Gold, Platinum, Pearl and Diamond Pendant-
Brooch and Platinum and Diamond Pendant-
Brooch 
Including the stylized snowflake of 13 pearls ap. 
5.0 to 4.2 mm., tipped by lily-of-the-valley panels 
centering 6 old European-cut diamonds ap. .70 
ct., the garland brooch centering one old-mine 
cut diamond ap. .75 ct., accented throughout 
with 76 round and single-cut diamonds ap. 2.35 
cts., ap. 17.7 dwts. 
The pearls have not been tested. 
C  
$1,500-2,000 

 

1083 
Five Strand Cultured Pearl Necklace with 
Antique Silver, Gold and Diamond Clasp 
18 kt., the pearls ap. 8.6 to 3.0 mm., the bar 
clasp set with two rows of 10 old-mine cut 
diamonds ap. 1.00 ct. Length 16 1/8 inches. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1084 
Arts and Crafts Gold, Opal, Enamel and Seed 
Pearl Brooch 
Centering one oval opal ap. 12.00 cts., within an 
oval frame of scrolled ribbons and leaves applied 
with yellow, green and orange enamel, accented 
by clusters of seed pearls of varied hues, c. 
1900, minor enamel loss. 
C A Morristown, New Jersey Estate 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1085 
Gold, Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one modified hexagonal step-cut 
diamond ap. 2.12 cts., flanked by 2 trillion-cut 
diamonds ap. .50 ct. Size 4. 
With GIA report no. 5211690465 stating I color, 
I1 clarity. 
C  
$2,500-3,500  

1086 
Platinum and Diamond Pendant 
The pierced oval pendant centering one old 
European-cut diamond ap. .45 ct., set throughout 
with 70 old-mine and old European-cut diamonds 
ap. 3.00 cts., topped by a bail of 3 small old-mine 
cut diamonds, c. 1915, ap. 6.6 dwts. 
C  
$2,500-3,500  

1087 
Platinum and Diamond Brooch 
The fancy-shaped pierced rectangular plaque 
centering one old European-cut diamond ap. 
1.25 cts., flanked by 10 old European-cut 
diamonds ap. 1.50 cts., set throughout with old-
mine and old European-cut diamonds ap. 3.35 
cts., c. 1915, ap. 12.3 dwts.  
 
 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$2,500-3,500 

 

1088 
Platinum, Star Sapphire and Diamond 
Pendant-Necklace 
The delicate chain joined by one marquise-
shaped and 3 collet-set round diamonds, 
suspending one oval star sapphire ap. 11.00 
cts., crowned by 9 round diamonds, totaling ap. 
.65 ct. Length 16 5/8 inches. 
C  
$1,500-2,000 

 

1089 
Platinum and Diamond Double Clip-Brooch 
Of geometric motif, set throughout with 64 round 
and 4 baguette diamonds ap. 3.25 cts., ap. 9 
dwts. 
C Property of a Massachusetts Collector 
$1,800-2,200 

 

1090 
Cartier Platinum, Ruby and Diamond Ring 
Centering one oval ruby ap. 1.72 cts., edged and 
flanked by 52 round diamonds ap. .75 ct., signed 
Cartier, number obscured. Size 6. 
With AGL report no. 1099708 stating Burma 
(Myanmar) origin, with no gemological evidence 
of heat enhancement. 
C  
$6,000-8,000 

 

1091 
White Gold, Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one round diamond ap. 1.71 cts., 
flanked by 2 pear-shaped diamonds ap. .45 ct. 
Size 4 1/4. With original sketch signed Eric 
Landau S.A., 56 Rue La Fayette, Paris. 
The diamond has been weighed. 
C  
$2,500-3,500  

1092 
Platinum and Diamond Bracelet 
Continuously set with 35 round diamonds ap. 
15.75 cts., ap. 16.7 dwts. Length 7 inches. 
C  
$7,000-9,000 

 

1093 
White Gold, Fancy Light Bluish Green 
Diamond and Diamond Ring, and Two 
Unmounted Fancy Colored Diamonds 
18 kt., the wide band centering one cushion-
shaped modified brilliant Fancy Light Bluish 
Green diamond ap. 1.47 cts., set with 70 round 
diamonds ap. 3.65 cts., one unmounted cut-
cornered rectangular modified brilliant Fancy 
Gray- Purple Round diamond ap. 1.08 cts. and 
one unmounted round Very Light Pink diamond 
ap. .24 ct., ap. 12 dwts. Size 6 1/2. 
With GIA report no. 5176503144 stating Natural, 
Fancy Light Bluish Green color. 
With GIA report no. 5196072246 stating Natural, 
Fancy Gray-Purple color. 
With GIA report no. 5211767264 stating Natural, 
Very Light Pink color, SI1 clarity. 
C  
$10,000-15,000 
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1094 
Pair of White Gold and Diamond Pendant-
Earrings 
18 kt., the slender interlocking oval links of 
graduating size upheld by U-shaped bars, set 
inside and out with 238 round diamonds ap. 5.95 
cts., signed AKMS, ap. 10.5 dwts. 
C  
$2,000-3,000  

1095 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
The polished mount centering one tension-set 
round diamond ap. 1.45 cts., signed USA, 1998, 
no. 2348, with maker's mark for Steven 
Kretchmer, ap. 10 dwts. Size 6 3/4. 
C Property of the Wife of a New York Artist 
$4,000-6,000 

 

1096 
Pair of White Gold and Diamond Hoop 
Earrings 
The circular hoops pavé-set inside, front and 
back with round diamonds ap. 11.00 cts., five 
diamonds missing, ap. 7.5 dwts. 
C  
$3,000-5,000 

 

1097 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one pear-shaped diamond ap. 2.35 
cts., flanked by 2 tapered baguette diamonds. 
Size 6. 
The diamond has been weighed. 
C  
$5,000-7,000 

 

1098 
Platinum and Diamond Necklace 
Centering one round diamond ap. 1.00 ct., 
continuing to 110 round diamonds and 
completed by a 4 marquise-shaped diamond 
clasp, totaling ap. 16.75 cts., ap. 24 dwts. Length 
17 1/8 inches. 
C  
$8,000-10,000  

1099 
Pair of White Gold and Diamond Pendant-
Earrings 
18 kt., topped by 6 marquise-shaped diamonds, 
suspending a flexibly-set triple strand fringe, set 
throughout with 24 round, 6 pear and 32 
marquise-shaped diamonds ap. 8.75 cts. 
C  
$6,000-8,000  

1100 
Platinum, Diamond and Colored Diamond 
Cluster Ring 
Set with one marquise-shaped orange, one 
marquise-shaped yellow and 3 pear-shaped 
yellow diamonds ap. 1.75 cts., one pear and 4 
marquise-shaped green diamonds ap. .65 ct., 
and one pear and 8 marquise-shaped diamonds 
ap. 2.00 cts., ap. 7.7 dwts. Size 5, with inner 
guard. 
The colored diamonds have not been tested. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1101 
H. Stern Platinum, Colored Diamond and 
Diamond Bracelet 
The bombé cluster bracelet set throughout with 
round and single-cut diamonds ap. 5.50 cts., 
accented throughout with round and single-cut 
yellow diamonds ap. 3.35 cts., with maker's 
mark, ap. 34 dwts. Length 6 7/8 inches. 
The colored diamonds have not been tested. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1102 
Gold, Diamond and Colored Diamond Cluster 
Ring 
18 kt., set with one old European-cut and 2 
round diamonds ap. 2.60 cts., one round yellow 
diamond ap. 1.65 cts., one marquise-shaped 
yellow diamond ap. 1.50 cts., accented by 7 
round, yellow and brown diamonds ap. .70 ct., 
atop a fluted bypass mount, ap. 9.5 dwts. Size 4 
3/4. 
The yellow diamonds have not been tested for 
treatment. 
C  
$5,000-7,000 

 

1103 
Gold, Platinum and Diamond Ring 
14 kt., centering one round diamond ap. 2.01 
cts., flanked by 2 tapered baguette diamonds. 
Size 7.  
The diamond has been weighed. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection. 
$6,000-8,000 

 

1104 
Pair of Yellow and White Gold and Diamond 
Bangle Bracelets 
18 kt., the chevrons lined by 66 round diamonds 
ap. 4.65 cts., ap. 29.2 dwts. Inner cir. 6 3/8 and 6 
1/4 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$2,500-3,500 

 

1105 
Pair of Gold, Aquamarine, Peridot, Blue 
Topaz, Citrine and Diamond Cluster Earclips 
18 kt., centering 2 oval peridots ap. 10.50 cts., 
surrounded by 6 oval aquamarines, 8 oval blue 
topaz, 2 oval and 4 pear-shaped citrines, 
altogether ap. 37.20 cts., accented by 12 round 
diamonds ap. 35 ct. 
C  
$1,800-2,200 
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1106 
Pair of White Gold, South Sea Cultured Pearl 
and Diamond Pendant-Earrings 
18 kt., topped by diamond-set leaves ap. 1.35 
cts., suspending 2 pearls ap. 12.2 and 12.4 mm. 
C  
$1,500-2,000 

 

1107 
White Gold, Baroque South Sea Cultured 
Pearl and Gem-Set Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of 9 pearls ap. 20.5 x 18.0 mm. 
to 16.0 x 14.0 mm., spaced by four clusters of 60 
pear-shaped, oval and round green quartz, 
tanzanites and green garnets, with inner steel 
lining. Inner cir. 6 1/2 inches, adjustable. 
C The Collection of Greta Crusoe 
$800-1,200 

 

1108 
South Sea Cultured Pearl Necklace with Gold 
Clasp 
14 kt., composed of 38 pearls ap. 13.6 to 10.0 
mm. Length 18 1/2 inches. 
C  
$1,500-2,000 

 

1109 
White and Blackened White Gold, 
Multicolored Spinel, Diamond and Cultured 
Pearl Pendant-Brooch 
The whimsical pendant of round multicolored 
spinel encrusted within blackened white gold, 
centering and flexibly-set with one round pearl 
ap. 9.6 mm. and 3 drop-shaped pearls ap. 9.8 to 
9.0 mm., accented by ribbons and caps of 38 
round and 62 tapered baguette diamonds ap. 
1.95 cts., ap. 24 dwts. 
C  
$1,800-2,200 

 

1110 
Pair of White and Blackened White Gold, 
Multicolored Spinel, Diamond and Cultured 
Pearl Pendant-Earrings 
The whimsical earrings of round multicolored 
spinel encrusted within blackened white gold, 
centering and flexibly-set with 6 round and drop-
shaped pearls ap. 9.3 to 7.6 mm., accented by 
ribbons and caps of 52 round and 88 baguette 
diamonds ap. 1.95 cts., ap. 25.4 dwts. gross. 
C  
$1,500-2,000 

 

1111 
Gold, Blackened Gold and Pink Sapphire 
Ring 
18 kt., the oval bombé blackened gold panel 
encrusted with round pink sapphires, atop a 
polished gold band, ap. 11.4 dwts. Size 5. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1112 
Long Tahitian Gray Cultured Pearl Necklace 
with White Gold Ball Clasp 
18 kt., the ombré pearls from light to dark gray 
ap. 10.7 to 10.0 mm., with polished white gold 
ball clasp signed Tara. Length 37 1/2 inches. 
With signed pouch. 
C  
$2,000-3,000  

1113 
White Gold, South Sea Cultured Pearl, 
Colored Diamond and Diamond Pendant Clip-
Brooch 
18 kt., fashioned of six discs forming a triangle, 
topped by a cluster of 6 pearls ap. 10.93 to 10.50 
mm., centering one round gray diamond ap. .70 
ct., flanked and topped by one light greenish 
gray round and 2 round diamonds ap. 1.00 ct., 
encircled by round diamonds, joined by a 
diamond-set circle link, suspending one drop-
shaped gray pearl ap. 15.74 x 15.50 mm., 
capped by round diamonds, totaling ap. 2.35 
cts., ap. 21.2 dwts. gross. 
With GIA report no. 5211197527 stating pearls 
(A) and (B) are cultured pearls, saltwater, natural 
color. 
The colored diamonds have not been tested. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1114 
Semi-Baroque Gray Cultured Pearl Necklace 
with Gold Ball Clasp 
18 kt., composed of 20 semi-baroque light gray 
pearls ap. 20.5 x 17.0 mm. to 18.0 x 14.5 mm. 
Length 16 1/2 inches. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1115 
Vhernier Pair of Titanium, Carved Rock 
Crystal, Gray Mother-of-Pearl and Diamond 
Earrclips 
The spiraled rock crystals ap. 27.0 x 24.0 mm., 
backed by gray, pink and green mother-of-pearl, 
edged by small round diamonds ap. 1.06 cts., 
inscribed, set in teal blue coloring, signed 
Vhernier, no. 260027. With signed case. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1116 
Vhernier Titanium, White Gold, Carved Rock 
Crystal, Gray Mother-of-Pearl and Diamond 
Pendant-Necklace 
The spiraled rock crystal pendant ap. 25.4 x 25.2 
mm., backed by gray, rose and green mother-of-
pearl, edged by small round diamonds and a leaf 
motif of patterned green coloring, completed by a 
delicate white gold chain terminating in 
interlocking titanium and diamond circle links, the 
chain continuing to a diamond-set titanium circle 
link, diamonds totaling ap. 1.04 cts., inscribed, 
signed Vhernier, no. 260031. Lengths 19 1/2 and 
23 1/2 inches, adjustable. With signed leather 
case. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,200-1,800 
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1117 
Pair of Gold, Amethyst and Diamond Earclips 
Centering 2 pear-shaped amethysts ap. 33.00 
cts., within tapered bombé frames tipped by 
hematite demi-circles and ovals, lined by 28 
round diamonds ap. .55 ct., ap. 22 dwts. 
C  
$800-1,200 

 

1118 
William De Lillo and Robert Clark Modernist 
Silver and Gold Necklace, Bracelet and 
Earrings 
14 kt., of interlocking curved nail head form, 
tipped and spaced by gold beads, all signed de 
Lillo/Clark, bracelet no. 6, necklace no. 16, ap. 
308 dwts. gross. Lengths 14 and 6 1/2 inches. 
William de Lillo and Robert Clark were modernist 
and brutalist designers for the likes of Tiffany & 
Co., Cartier, Harry Winston, as well as Miriam 
Haskell, Schiaparelli, Yves Saint Laurent and 
Chanel and in the 1970s and 80s. They were 
known for their meticulous craftsmanship and 
alternative masculine designs. 
C Estate of William Delillo and Robert Clark 
$10,000-20,000 

 

1119 
Earl Pardon Gold, Silver, Abalone and 
Enamel Belt Buckle 
14 kt., of rectangular form with alternating bands 
of abalone and blue, green and purple enamel 
beneath articulated textured silver panels applied 
with gold geometric motifs, signed Pardon, no. 
735.  
Provenance: Skinner's Boston, 7 December 
2010, lot 132 
 
Earl Pardon (1926-1991), a pioneer of the studio 
craft movement, was a trained fine artist having 
graduated with a degree in painting from the 
Memphis Academy of Arts in 1951 and later with 
his M.F.A degree from Syracuse University in 
1959. Known for his textural collages in silver, 
gold and swatch-like flat, colorful segments, his 
painting and sculpture remained an obvious 
influence throughout his career. His work is in 
the permanent collections of Smithsonian 
Institution and the Metropolitan Museum of Art, 
New York. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$700-900 

 

1120 
William De Lillo and Robert Clark Brutalist 
Silver Necklace, Bracelet and Pair of Earclips 
Of articulated textured rhombus links, all signed 
de Lillo, Clark, bracelet no. 7, ap. 264.6 dwts. 
Lengths 13 and 8 inches. 
C Estate of William Delillo and Robert Clark 
$10,000-20,000 

 

1121 
Antonio Pineda 'Spike' Bracelet 
The silver lattice-form cuff studded with domed 
cabochon amethysts and silver cones, signed 
with maker's mark, Mexican control marks. Inner 
cir. 6 7/8 inches.  
 
Antonio Pineda (b. 1919) was one of the most 
successful silver designers of the Taxco school 
during the 2nd half of the 20th century. Pineda 
trained with William Spratling, before setting up 
his own workshop in 1941. His work was well 
known to American audiences both through their 
visits to his Taxco workshop and through Gump's 
Department store, which was a major purveyor 
of his jewelry. His jewelry is defined as Mexican 
modernist and is characterized by dramatic 
angular designs. Pineda's inspiration for this cuff 
was a type of World War II mine planted to 
destroy submarines. The model is illustrated in 
Gobi Stromberg, Silver Seduction: The Art of 
Mexican Modernist Antonio Pineda, 2008, p. 148 
no. 19. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$800-1,200 

 

1122 
Gérard Sandoz Pair of Silver Niello Cufflinks, 
France 
The square-shaped cufflinks with niello 
geometric motifs, signed Gérard Sandoz, with 
French assay marks, c. 1925. 
Exhibition: L' Exposition Internationale des Arts 
Decoratifs et Industriels Modernes - 1925 Paris 
Provenance: Sotheby's, Monte Carlo, 17 March 
1985, lot 348  
With original box and accompanying copy of 
letter from Gérard Sandoz stating that these 
cufflinks were exhibited at the 1925 exhibition. 
Gérard Sandoz (1902-1995) came from a multi-
generational family of clockmakers and jewelers. 
Sandoz's jewelry designs fully embraced modern 
design, and were inspired by the machine age, 
jazz and automobiles. He used color, lacquer, 
eggshell, and niello to provide bold contrasts in 
his silver and gold work. His father was a 
prominent promoter of the 1925 Paris Exposition 
Internationale des Arts Decoratifs and Sandoz 
exhibited his jewelry at the fair. He received two 
awards for his work. A man of many talents, 
Sandoz later turned his hand to poster design, 
filmmaking and painting, only to return to jewelry 
design in a limited capacity in the 1980s. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$6,000-9,000 

 

1123 
Antonio Pineda Silver and Moonstone Cuff 
Bangle Bracelet 
The tapered bombé lattice cuff set with 13 round 
cabochon moonstones, with maker's mark, 
Mexican control marks, no. ZZ661. Inner cir. 7 
inches. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$600-800 
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1124 
Josef Seiss White Gold, Platinum, Rock 
Crystal, Lapis, Coral and Diamond Brooch 
Centering a rectangular rock crystal frame 
applied with platinum and diamond squares 
centering sugar loaf cabochon coral, flanked by 
geometric lapis panels, with maker's mark and 
Austrian assay marks, c. 1930. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$400-600 

 

1125 
Pair of Gold, Rock Crystal, Coral and 
Diamond Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by round cabochon rock crystal 
buttons ap. 16.0 mm., suspending drop-shaped 
rock crystal pendants ap. 30.0 x 15.0 mm., both 
dotted with 18 collet-set round cabochon coral, 
capped by 10 round diamonds. 
C  
$1,800-2,200 

 

1126 
Lalique Silver and Glass 'Fleurettes' Necklace 
Comprised of eighteen molded glass square 
panels with flowers, backed with lavender blue 
foil, signed Lalique. Length 17 3/4 inches.  
Provenance: Sotheby's, London, 2 May 2007, lot 
65. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1127 
Lalique Wide Gold Band Ring, France 
18 kt., the wide tapered band depicting the 
'Three Graces,' signed Lalique, with French 
import mark. ap. 9 dwts. Size 9. With box. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1128 
William Harper Two-Color Gold, Silver, 
Baroque Freshwater Pearl and Cloisonné 
Enamel 'Firebird' Brooch 
The large pear-shaped brooch of yellow and 
rose gold set with one baroque pearl and 
cloisonné orange, yellow, green and blue 
translucent and opaque enamel of varied 
geometric patterns, edged by textured gold 
cock's comb and spiral terminal, engraved silver 
back with spiral gold closure, hand engraved and 
signed H. William Harper, 1994, "The Firebird," 
ap. 122 grams gross.  
Provenance: Sollo Rago Modern Auction, 2-3 
April 2005, lot 205  
 
William Harper was born in Bucyrus, Ohio in 
1944. Having graduated with a Masters in 
Education from Case Western Reserve 
University in 1967, he began his career as an 
abstract painter but soon afterwards switched to 
enameling after studying at the Cleveland 
Institute of Art. His distinctive style and highly 
intricate painterly cloisonne enamel work have 
been celebrated in exhibitions worldwide. His 
work is in currently in the Smithsonian and the 
Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$6,000-8,000 

 

1129 
Ed Wiener Gold Mask Brooch 
14 kt., the textured surface decorated of mask 
motif, signed EW, partially obscured, ap. 10 
dwts. 
Ed Wiener (1918-1991) was a self-taught 
modernist jeweler and was inspired by the works 
of Sam Kramer. In turn, he inspired a next 
generation of designers. Wiener opened his first 
shop in New York City in 1947 and later added 
several additional locations. He worked primarily 
in silver, casting free- form sculptures and 
emphasizing textured surfaces. Influenced by his 
travels to Asia, Wiener began to work more 
extensively in gold beginning in the 1960s. A 
retrospective of his jewelry was presented by 
Fifty/50 in 1988 and his work is found in 
numerous museum collections. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$1,500-2,500 

 

1130 
Peter Macchiarini Mixed Metal 'Pod' Bracelet 
The square links composed of individual pods of 
pierced, layered bronze and patinated copper, 
signed Macchiarini. Length 8 1/2 inches.  
Provenance: Fifty/50, 30 October 1991  
Peter Macchiarini (1909-2001), was a San 
Francisco based sculptor and jeweler. Some of 
his jewelry designs featured multi-layered 
constructions called pods, that used layers of 
metal and patinas to create depth within an 
object. Another example of Macchiarini's pod 
bracelet is illustrated in Marbeth Schon, 
Modernist Jewelry, 1930-1960, The Wearable 
Art Movement, 2004, p. 37. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$500-800 
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1131 
Art Smith 'Paraspiral' Brass-Plated Copper 
Necklace 
Of arc form with ball and spiral closure, signed 
Art Smith. Length 19 inches.  
Art Smith (1917-1982), the renowned African 
American jewelry designer, studied at the 
Cooper Union and opened a studio on 140 West 
4th Street in New York City in 1948. His work 
was honored with a one-man show at Museum 
of Contemporary Crafts in 1969. His work is 
biomorphic in form, and often used negative 
space as a design element. His 'paraspiral' 
necklace is illustrated in Marbeth Schon, Form 
and Function: American Modernist Jewelry, 
1940-1970, 2008. Smith's work is held in various 
museums, including the Metropolitan Museum of 
Art, which holds his lava cuff bracelet, a gift of 
Jacqueline Loewe Fowler. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1132 
Attributed to Art Smith Copper and Silver 
Cuff Bangle Bracelet 
The wide curved copper with open inlet, overlaid 
by a loop of slender silver, unsigned. Inner cir. 7 
inches. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$500-700  

1133 
Attributed to Edward Everett Oakes Arts and 
Crafts Gold, Platinum, Diamond, Amethyst 
and Pearl Brooch 
The shield-shaped brooch of open-work scrolling 
grape vines set throughout with 5 oval and round 
amethysts, freshwater pearl accents, centering 
one old mine-cut diamond ap. .55, unsigned, c. 
1900, ap. 7.8 dwts. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1134 
Haroldo Burle Marx Gold and Amethyst Ring 
18 kt., centering one oval amethyst ap. 17.00 
cts., within a polished bezel, brushed gold 
mounting, signed Burle Marx, ND Bras, no. 791, 
ap. 11.2 dwts. Size 7 1/4. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1135 
Kalo Gold and Blister Pearl Brooch 
14 kt., the openwork navette-shaped plaque 
centering an oval pink and green blister pearl 
framed by a foliate motif, signed Kalo, ap. 5.5 
dwts. 
C Property from the Estate of Jacqueline Loewe 
Fowler 
$800-1,200  

1136 
Piaget Gold Wristwatch 
14 kt., quartz, backwind crown, centering a 
circular brushed gold-tone dial with faceted 
polished dot markers, dia. ap. 24.5 mm., 
completed by a tapered woven mesh bracelet 
with fold-over clasp, signed Piaget, case nos. 
722, 336668, clasp no. 2764, ap. 30.4 dwts. 
gross. Length 6 1/4 inches. 
C  
$800-1,200 

 

1137 
Gold and Diamond Pendant-Necklace 
18 kt., the gold bead necklace centering one 
round diamond ap. 1.80 cts., within a white gold 
bezel and gold frame, with maker's mark for 
Silverhorn, ap. 11 dwts. Length 15 inches. 
C  
$4,000-6,000 

 

1138 
Gold Amethyst and Diamond Ring 
Centering one oval mixed-cut amethyst ap. 
15.35 cts., edged by 26 round diamonds ap. 1.30 
cts., ap. 5.8 dwts. Size 6 1/4. 
C  
$750-1,000 

 

1139 
Gold and Gem-Set 'Baroque' Ring 
Centering one gypsy-set cushion-shaped citrine 
ap. 6.00 cts., surrounded by 8 gypsy-set cushion 
and modified cushion-shaped buff-topped 
cabochon peridots and iolites, with maker's mark 
attributed to Chanel, ap. 13.7 dwts. Size 9 1/4. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,000-1,500  

1140 
Pair of Gold, Peridot and Diamond Pendant-
Earclips 
18 kt., topped by 4 pear-shaped and oval 
peridots, joined by circle links of round peridots, 
centering 2 flexibly-set pear-shaped peridots, 
suspending 6 cushion-shaped, round and pear-
shaped peridots flanked by 4 flexibly-set round 
peridots, all joined by collet-set small round 
diamonds, round peridots ap. 4.60 cts., larger 
peridots ap. 64.50 cts. 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1141 
Sabbadini Gold, Peridot, Iolite and Citrine 
Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., centering a cushion-shaped citrine ap. 
8.25 cts., flanked by 2 citrine briolettes, 
surrounded by 4 oval iolites ap. 5.40 cts., 4 oval 
citrines ap. 7.60 cts., and 6 peridot briolettes, 
signed Sabbadini, Made in Italy, ap. 27 dwts. 
With signed box. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,500-2,500 
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1142 
Tiffany & Co. Pair of Gold Love Knot 
Cufflinks 
14 kt., with knotted terminals, signed Tiffany & 
Co., ap. 14.2 dwts. 
C  
$400-600 

 

1143 
Piaget Two-Color Gold and Diamond 
Wristwatch 
18 kt., mechanical, centering a circular gold-tone 
dial with black line markers, within a white gold 
bezel of round diamonds ap. .70 ct., dia. ap. 24 
mm., completed by an articulated waffle-textured 
bracelet with fold-over clasp, signed Piaget, 
movement no. 563225, case nos. 026C4/93829 
229, ap. 35.8 dwts. gross. Length 7 1/2 inches. 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1144 
Seaman Schepps Lapis and Gold Bead 
Necklace 
18 kt., composed of 28 lapis beads ap. 14.2 to 
14.0 mm., spaced by rondelles of polished 
basketweave motif, completed by a spherical 
polished gold clasp of similar motif, with maker's 
mark. Length 18 1/4 inches. With copy of original 
invoice. 
Provenance: From the Estate of Rosalind P. 
Walter. 
 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1145 
Indian Gold, Foil-Backed Diamond, Jaipur 
Enamel and Gem-Set Fringe Necklace and 
Pair of Emerald and Diamond Earrings 
.500 gold, the bib necklace composed of floral 
links encrusted with freeform foil-backed 
diamonds, accented by emeralds, tipped by and 
suspending fringes of freshwater pearls tipped 
by green enamel beads, centering tumbled 
emerald beads, reverse and circular links applied 
with blue, red, white and green enamel in a bird 
and floral design, completed by a cord necklace, 
and the oval earrings topped by a web of oval 
and round emeralds, accented by small single-
cut diamonds, enamel loss, one bead section 
loose, earrings ap. 14.4 dwts., necklace ap. 120 
dwts. gross. Length adjustable. 
C Property from the Collection of Ambassador 
Ivan and Mrs. Nina Selin, Washington, D.C. 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1146 
Pair of Indian Gold, Enamel, Freshwater Pearl 
and Foil-Backed Stone Pendant-Earrings and 
Brooch 
Including the snake charmer motif brooch fitting 
added later, encrusted with freeform cabochon 
foil-backed rubies, faceted emeralds and 
diamonds, the top suspending three freshwater 
pearls, one missing, the base edged by gold-
tipped beads, reverse of repoussé serpent and 
floral motif, and the earrings topped by two studs 
centering 2 rose-cut diamonds, suspending 
detachable. crescent hoops lined by freeform 
foil-backed gray diamonds, suspending fringes of 
freshwater pearls and red enamel beads, 
reverse applied with red and green enamel, 
enamel loss 
C Property from the Collection of Ambassador 
Ivan and Mrs. Nina Selin, Washington, D.C. 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1147 
Antique Silver, Gold, Ruby and Diamond 
Necklace 
The furled and floret links centering and tipped 
by round and pear-shaped pink rubies, set 
throughout with rose-cut diamonds, with 
obscured hallmarks, ap. 28.2 dwts. Length 18 
inches. 
C Estate of Pandora Duke Biddle 
$800-1,200 

 

1148 
Two-Color Gold and Diamond Leaf Brooch 
The ribbed rose gold leaves accented by 15 
round diamonds ap. .75 ct., centering a scrolled 
single-cut diamond-set white gold vein ap. .85 
ct., ap. 13.4 dwts. 
C From the Collection of Loretta Yung Chu 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1149 
Wide Gold Bracelet 
14 kt., composed of two rows of oval curb links 
joined by two rows of braided links, centering a 
line of polished balls, edged by rope-twist chains, 
ap. 47.6 dwts. Length 7 3/8 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1150 
Pair of Gold, South Sea Cultured Pearl and 
Diamond Pendant-Earrings 
18 kt., topped by domed buttons pavé-set with 
round diamonds, joined by 2 collet-set round 
diamonds, altogether ap. 2.05 cts., suspending 2 
pearls ap. 12.0 and 12.2 mm., pearls detachable. 
C  
$2,500-3,000  

1151 
Pair of Gold and Diamond Clover Earrings 
18 kt., the four-leaf clovers set with 40 round 
diamonds ap. 2.40 cts., centering polished gold 
balls, edged by gold beading, ap. 7 dwts. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection. 
$1,500-2,000 
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1152 
Five Strand Tricolor Gold Necklace 
14 kt., composed of alternating yellow, rose and 
white gold strands of brushed square links ap. 
43.2 dwts. Length 16 1/4 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1153 
Three Yellow, White and Rose Gold Bracelets 
18 kt. yellow, white and rose gold, the circular 
links atop tubular links, signed Filippini, ap. 47.2 
dwts. Lengths 7 5/8 to 7 7/16 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$1,200-1,800 

 

1154 
Gold and Diamond Flower Brooch 
18 kt., centering a round domed panel encircled 
by flared petals, set with 75 round diamonds ap. 
4.50 cts., ap. 15.7 dwts. 
C  
$3,000-4,000 

 

1155 
Wide Gold Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of alternating polished squares 
and floral patterned links, ap. 77 dwts. Length 7 
3/4 inches. 
C  
$3,500-4,500 

 

1156 
Pair of Gold, Oxblood Coral and Diamond 
Pendant-Earclips 
The tops of openwork abstract nugget form, 
suspending 2 drop-shaped oxblood coral ap. 
26.0 x 13.0 x 11.0 mm. and 27.0 x 12.5 x 9.8 
mm., capped by nugget gold tendrils, accented 
by 2 round diamonds ap. .45 ct., pendants 
detachable. 
C  
$3,500-4,500 

 

1157 
Gold, Platinum, Pearl and Diamond Ring 
18 kt. yellow and white gold, centering one pearl 
ap. 11.20 mm., atop platinum flares of 68 single-
cut diamonds ap. 1.70 cts., completed by a 
polished gold band, ap. 6.7 dwts. Size 4 1/2. 
Please see the Jewelry Department for further 
information. 
. 
C  
$3,000-4,000 

 

1158 
Two-Color Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., centering three larger bombé ribbon links 
of rope-twist wire, flanked by 2 smalller links of 
similar motif, set with flared white gold ribbons of 
127 round diamonds ap. 3.60 cts., and small 
single-cut diamonds, ap. 33.7 dwts. Length 6 1/2 
inches. 
C  
$2,000-3,000 

 

1159 
Gold, Emerald and Diamond Ring 
The tapered ridged mount set with one old 
European-cut diamond ap. .85 ct., one emerald-
cut emerald ap. 1.50 cts. and one oval emerald 
ap. 70 ct., ap. 11.8 dwts. Size 5, with inner 
guard. 
C Property from a Beverly Hills Estate 
$4,000-6,000  

1160 
Gold, Emerald and Diamond Pendant 
18 kt., centering one square emerald-cut 
emerald ap. 29.00 cts., topped and flanked by 
one round and 3 baguette diamonds ap. .80 ct., 
ap. 11 dwts. gross. 
C Estate of a Sarasota Lady 
$6,000-8,000 

 

1161 
Bulgari Gold, Cabochon Colored Stone and 
Diamond Curb Link Necklace 
18 kt., the curb link chain spaced by three florets, 
each centering a round cabochon sapphire, oval 
cabochon emerald and ruby, the rounded petals 
set with 48 round diamonds ap. .95 ct., signed 
Bvlgari, ap. 53 dwts. Length 16 3/4 inches. 
C  
$5,000-7,000 

 

1162 
Two-Color Gold, Carved Emerald and 
Diamond Ring 
18 kt., centering one modified oval carved 
cabochon emerald ap. 56.75 cts., flanked by 
tapered white gold panels of 52 pavé-set round 
diamonds ap. 2.25 cts., and tapered ribbed gold 
panels of chevron pattern, with ribbed shank, ap. 
23.6 dwts. gross. Size 8 1/4, with inner guard. 
C  
$4,500-6,500 

 

1163 
Gold and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., the polished curved panels tipped by 
raised bars, centering stylized buckle links set 
with 41 round diamonds ap. 1.30 cts., ap. 49.3 
dwts. Inner cir. 6 3/4 inches. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 
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1164 
Pomellato Rose Gold 'Victoria' Chain 
Necklace 
18 kt., composed of vari-sized oval links, signed 
Pomellato, ap. 19.3 dwts. Length 21 inches. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1165 
Wide Gold Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., designed as bombé ribbed gold, signed 
Italy, ap. 62 dwts. Inner cir. 6 3/4 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$1,800-2,200 

 

1166 
Pair of Two-Color Gold and Diamond 
Earrings 
The yellow and white gold bombé panels set with 
222 round diamonds ap. 7.25 cts., ap. 13.4 dwts. 
C  
$2,500-3,500 

 

1167 
Rolex Stainless Steel, Gold and Diamond 
'Date-Just' Wristwatch, Ref. 69173 
Automatic, centering a round ombre-vignette 
blue dial, diamond markers, sweep seconds and 
cyclops date aperture, sapphire crystal, encircled 
by a diamond-set gold bezel, dia. ap. 26 mm., 
completed by steel and gold 'Jubilee' bracelet 
with deployant clasp, signed Rolex, ser. no. 
R326828, c. 1988, reverse of case personally 
engraved. Length 5 1/2 inches. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1168 
Two-Color Gold and Diamond Bangle 
Bracelet 
14 kt., topped by a woven pattern of gold and 
white gold ribbons, set with baguette & tapered 
baguette diamonds ap. 8.50 cts., ap. 42.6 dwts. 
Inner cir. 7 1/2 inches. 
C Estate of a Sarasota Lady 
$3,000-4,000  

1169 
Marina B Pair of Two-Color Gold Earclips 
18 kt. yellow and white gold, of modified pear-
shaped form, signed Marina B, France, 1985, no. 
A147, with French assay mark and Marina B, 
Italy, no. A1710, ap. 16.2 dwts. 
C  
$1,800-2,200 

 

1170 
Van Cleef & Arpels Tricolor Gold Necklace, 
France 
18 kt., composed of alternating yellow, white and 
rose gold modified crescent links, signed VCA, 
no. B4314 12, with maker's mark and French 
assay mark, ap. 48 dwts. Length 15 1/4 inches. 
C  
$3,000-5,000  

1171 
Tricolor Gold Curb Link Bracelet 
18 kt., composed of alternating large yellow, rose 
and white gold oval curb links, ap. 44 dwts. 
Length 8 1/4 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$1,200-1,800 

 

1172 
Van Cleef & Arpels Two-Color Gold Twisted 
Necklace, France 
18 kt., the twisted herringbone links of yellow 
and white gold, signed V.C.A. France, no. 4K 
543-2, with maker's mark and French assay 
mark, ap. 24.4 dwts. Length 16 1/8 inches. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,200-1,800  

1173 
Pair of Two-Color Gold, Turquoise and 
Diamond Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt. yellow and white gold, of girandole motif, 
the flexibly-set panels each centering 10 oval 
turquoise, framed by stylized petals of round 
diamonds ap. 2.25 cts., ap. 14 dwts. gross. 
C  
$3,000-4,000  

1174 
Tiffany & Co., Elsa Peretti Gold 'Scarf' Mesh 
Bracelet 
18 kt., the bracelet of circular mesh, signed T & 
Co., Peretti, no. 7, ap. 52.7 dwts. Inner cir. 7 
inches. With signed pouch. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,800-2,500 

 

1175 
Attributed to Roberto Coin Wide Gold Mesh 
Bracelet 
18 kt., the wide gold threaded mesh strap with 
polished gold slide bar clasp, attributed to 
Roberto Coin, ap. 22.4 dwts. Length 7 inches. 
With invoice. 
C Property of a Distinguished American Career 
Diplomat 
$1,500-2,000 
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1176 
Attributed to Roberto Coin Wide Gold Mesh 
Necklace 
18 kt., the flat collar composed of gold threaded 
mesh, unsigned, ap. 48.4 dwts. Length 15 1/2 
inches. With signed box and copy of retailer 
invoice. 
Originally in conjunction with Damas exhibition of 
Roberto Coin in Dubai. 
C Property of a Distinguished American Career 
Diplomat 
$2,500-3,500 

 

1177 
Pair of Gold and Diamond Bombé Earclips 
18 kt., the oval bombé earclips pavé set with 344 
round diamonds ap. 12.90 cts., ap. 20.6 dwts. 
C  
$5,000-7,000 

 

1178 
Chopard Gold and Diamond 'Happy 
Diamonds' Heart Pendant 
18 kt., the puffed heart pavé-set with 193 round 
and 3 collet-set 'floating' round diamonds within 
heart-shaped sapphire crystals ap. 2.85 cts., 
signed Chopard, Swiss, nos. 9201386, 2533, ap. 
13 dwts. 
C Estate of a Sarasota Lady 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1179 
Hermès Gold Circle and Ball Pendant on 
Black Cord Necklace, France 
18 kt., the slender hoop suspending a gold ball, 
suspended from a black cord and completed by 
a gold toggle clasp, pendant and clasp signed 
Hermès, with maker's marks and French assay 
marks, pendant no. 87479,  ap. 17.6 dwts. 
Length 26 1/2 inches. With signed pouch. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$800-1,200 

 

1180 
Gold, Blackened Steel and Diamond Bangle 
Bracelet 
The twisted gold and blackened steel lined by 30 
round diamonds ap. .75 ct., ap. 19 dwts. Inner 
cir. 7 inches. 
C  
$1,000-1,500 

 

1181 
Tiffany & Co. Pair of Gold and Black Jade 
Earclips 
18 kt., the square cushion-shaped polished gold 
earclips inlaid in checkerboard pattern with black 
jade, signed T & Co., 1982, ap. 11.2 dwts. 
C  
$800-1,200 

 

1182 
Chopard Gold and Diamond 'Happy Sport' 
Wristwatch, Ref. 5089/5 
18 kt., the cushion-shaped numberless black dial 
centering a textured gold-tone disc, with 10 
'floating' round diamonds, within a polished gold 
case and lugs, with round cabochon black onyx 
crown, dia. ap. 25 x 25 mm., with black croco 
leather strap and gold-plated buckle, signed 
Chopard, case no. 146770, strap signed 
Chopard. 
C Property of a Lady World Traveler 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1183 
Hermès Gold Pendant on Woven Leather 
Cord, France 
18 kt., the oval bombé pendant with etched 
graphic pattern on front and reverse, pendant 
and clasp, signed Hermès, with maker's marks 
and French assay marks, ap. 22.8 dwts. Length 
20 1/2 inches. With signed pouch. 
C Estate of an Italian Philanthropic Family 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1184 
Seaman Schepps Pair of Gold and Wood 
Shrimp Earclips 
18 kt., the fluted wood half-hoops spaced by 
twisted gold wire, signed Seaman Schepps, no. 
11532, with maker's mark. With signed pouch. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$700-900 

 

1185 
Hermès Paris Brown Leather and Gilt-Metal 
'Collier De Chien' Belt 
Brown leather belt with gold-tone hardware and 
peg-in hole closure, buckle and leather belt, both 
signed Hermès, Paris. Length 34 inches, 
adjustable. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$800-1,200  

1186 
Hermès Caramel Togo Leather 'Kelly' Sellier 
32 Bag 
Top handle bag with detachable shoulder strap, 
gold-plated hardware and turn-lock closure, 
brown leather interior with two slip pockets and 
zippered compartment, signed Hermès, Made in 
France, c. 1995. 12 1/2 x 9 x 4 inches. With lock 
and clochette. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$2,000-3,000 

 

1187 
Hermès Paris Taupe Canvas and Leather 
'Cabag' Tote Bag 
Open top canvas bag with large interior slip 
pocket and zippered compartment, dual brown 
leather top handle and longer shoulder straps 
with silver-tone hardware, signed Hermès, Pairs. 
15 x 9 1/4 x 5 1/2 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$800-1,200 
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1188 
Louis Vuitton Monogram Tote Bag 
Monogram canvas with brown leather trim and 
shoulder straps, zip top opening, beige 
microfiber interior with zippered compartment, 
slit pocket and two pen holders, signed Louis 
Vuitton. 16 x 11 3/4 x 4 5/8 inches. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection. 
$600-800  

1189 
Chanel Bronze 2.55 Reissue Quilted Calfskin 
Leather Double Flap Bag 
Bronze metallic shoulder bag with double front 
flap, mademoiselle turn lock closure and bijoux 
silver chain strap, interior with three 
compartments, main compartment with two slip 
pockets, zippered pocket underneath front flap 
and slip pocket on reverse, signed Chanel, no. 
10801254. 9 1/2 x 6 x 2 1/2 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1190 
Hermès Paris Market Brown Leather 
Drawstring Bag 
Bucket bag with tassel drawstring closure, 
interior unlined, gold-tone hardware with 
adjustable shoulder strap, signed Hermès, Paris. 
11 x 13 x 6 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$700-900  

1191 
Louis Vuitton Monogram Canvas 'Monceau' 
Bag 
Monogram canvas with brown leather trim, front 
flap closure with brass hardware, front slit 
pocket, brown canvas interior with zippered 
compartment, top handle and adjustable 
crossbody strap, signed Louis Vuitton, with key. 
8 1/2 x 11 x 3 inches. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection. 
$1,500-2,000 

 

1192 
Chanel Black Cotton Quilted 2.55 Flap Bag 
Double flap bag with gold-tone hardware, double 
C turn lock closure and woven-in leather chain 
strap. Interior with three compartments, main 
compartment with two slip pockets, zippered 
pocket underneath front flap and slip pocket on 
reverse, signed Chanel, no. 9053498. 10 x 5 1/2 
x 2 3/4 inches. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$1,000-1,500 

 

1193 
Hermès Paris Brown Leather Satchel Bag 
Front flap with gold-tone hardware closure, 
opening to dual interior compartments with two 
slip pockets and one pocket with snap closure, 
slip pocket on reverse, with adjustable shoulder 
strap, signed Hermès, Paris. 8 x 8 1/4 x 1 1/2 
inches. 
C  
$800-1,200 

 

1194 
Louis Vuitton Black Epi 'Saint Jacques GM' 
Bag 
Tapered black epi leather bag with shoulder 
straps, zip top opening, gray microfiber interior 
with slit pocket, signed Louis Vuitton. 15 x 9 x 4 
inches. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection. 
$1,000-1,500  

1195 
Hermès Green Box Leather 'Kelly' Sellier 32 
Bag 
Top handle bag with detachable shoulder strap, 
gold-plated hardware and turn-lock closure, dark 
green leather interior with two slip pockets and 
zippered compartment, signed Hermès, Made in 
France, c. 1990. 12 1/2 x 9 x 4 inches. With lock 
and clochette. 
C Estate of Lee Freund 
$3,000-4,000 

 

  
 




